2024 Schedule of Fees

Student Resource Scheme Year Level Arli:rézal
Student Resource Scheme Participation Fee 7-9 $460
Student Resource Scheme Participation Fee 10 -12 $445
Extra-curricular Programs Year Level A?:Z:al
Instrumental Music - Participation Fee 7-12 $100
Instrumental Music - Instrument Hire 7-12 $100
Subject Levies Note = Year Level Arl;r;:al
. . 10 & 12 $100
Aquatic Practices 3&4 11 $350
o . L 10 $50
Hospitality Practices, Food Specialisations 4 1-12 $200
- . . o e . . 10 $50
Building and Construction, Design, Engineering Principles, Furnishing Skills, 4 1 $100
Industrial Technology Skills, Material and Technologies Specialisations 12 $140
Signature Programs — Merit Selection Year Level Arln:relgal
Academic Class of Excellence 8&9 $125
Change Makers Academy 7 $250
Creative Industries Academy 7 $250
e-STEM Academy 7 $250
Paddling Academy 7-9 $250
Sports and Health Science Academy 7-9 $250
Cooee GC Program 10 -12 $200
Out of Catchment Zone Application Fee (non-refundable) 7-12 $100
#Vocational Education Training (VET) - Courses Note  Year Level C::;se
Certificate Il — Health Support Services 1 VETIS
Certificate 1l & 1l — Hospitality 1 11-12 VETIiS
Certificate 1l — Measuring & Sampling 1 11 &12 VETIS
Certificate 1l — Salon Assistant 1 VETIiS
Certificate Il - Skills for Work and Vocational Pathways 10 $300
Certificate Il — Sport and Recreation 1 11 $250
Certificate Il — Aviation (2-year course) 1&5 11-12 VETIiS
Certificate 11l — Coaching 12 $350
Certificate Il — Early Childhood Education (2-year course) 2 11-12 $800
Certificate 11l — Education Support (2-year course) 11 -12 $700
Certificate Ill — Individual Support 2 $600
Diploma of Business (2-year course) 5 11-12 $800

*Course Fee: All course fees quoted are indicative only and current at time of publication however are subject to confirmation by the
RTO/providers and minimum participant numbers.

1 VETIS funding: Some VET course fees are covered by State Government funding. This means a student can enrol in one course of
study and not be charged for the delivery of that program. Fees are due and payable on enrolment to the course.

2 External RTO: Invoices will be sent directly from the RTO.

3 Cost does not include optional activities; Deep Sea Fishing, Marine Radio or Boat Licenses, First Aid Certificate or Scuba Diving.

4 Year 10 students can trial some of these subjects during Year 10 Sem 1 or Sem 2 for $50 per semester.

5 Sport: These courses are available for senior students to select as a Cluster Day option.
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